OSBOURNBY PARISH COUNCIL

Council Meeting to be held on Wednesday 5" November 2025
in the Village Hall at 7 p.m.

AGENDA

Public Forum

Declarations of Interest

58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.

65.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

Apologies - CliIr Dixon
In attendance

Notes of meeting held on 10t September 2025, already circulated, to be
agreed.

Matters arising not covered in today’s agenda

Chairman’s/District Council Report

County Council Report

Clerk’s report to include bank reconcilation and budget against spend

village tidy day - 8" November. (NE corner of cemetery — large invasive
bramble to be removed)

Village Skip — 22" November: Helpers to be decided.
The Hub — any update

Community Speed Watch and speeding on The Drove
Community Resilience & Emergency Plan update
Proposed new bus stop

Update from Aswarby Estate (if available)

Payments since last meeting.

Planning Matter

Donations

Correspondence

Dates of next meetings: ,7t" January and 4™ March






